AR231128
CLF24H4LS300P, 2.4-2.5GHz
v1.0 — 2 November 2023 Application Report
Document information
Status General Publication
Author(s) Naser H.R Miveroud
Abstract Measurement results of 2.4-2.5GHz amplifier with the CLF24H4LS300P
E

ls
 (
d
B
c)
Pout (W)
Harmonic Levels (dBc) vs. Pout (W)
2.4 (H2) GHz 2.45 (H2) GHz 2.5 (H2) GHz
2.4 (H3) GHz 2.45 (H3) GHz 2.5 (H3) GHz
Figure 5    2nd (H2) and 3rd (H3) harmonic levels over output
power (W), CW signal, VDD = 50V, VGS = -5V
Figure 6    PCB and component layout
6.1 Bill of materials
Table 7: Bill of Materials
Designator Group Value Tolerance Name Manufacturer Quantity
C1 Capacitor 33pF ±5% ATC600F330JW250XT ATC 1
C2 Capacitor 1.1pF ±0.1pF ATC600F1R1BW250XT ATC 1
C3 Capacitor 100pF %5 ATC600F101JW250XT ATC 1
C4 Capacitor 100nF  0805 X7R Various 1
C5 Capacitor 220nF  0805 X7R Various 1
C6 Capacitor 4.7uF  0805 X7R Murata 1
C7+, C8+ Capacitor 1.2pF ±0.1pF ATC800R1R2BW500T ATC 2
C9 Capacitor 0.9pF ±0.1pF ATC600F0R9BW250XT ATC 1
E
rro
r!
U

t p
ro
p
e
rty
n
a
m
e
.
 AR231128
CLF24H4LS300P 2.4-2.5GHz
AR231128 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Ampleon The Netherlands B.V. 2021. All rights reserved.
Application Report v1.0 — 2 November 2023 7 of 9
C10, C11 Capacitor 100pF %5 ATC600F101JW250XT ATC 1
C12 Capacitor 1000pF ±5% ATC800B102JW50XT ATC 1
C13 Capacitor 10uF ±10% C3225X7R2A106K TDK 1
R1 Resistor 5.1W ±5%   various 1
R2 Resistor 22W ±5%  various 1
L1 Inductor 12nH ±5% 1206CS-120XJRB Coilcraft 2